504295661 03/29/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4342342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date 12/29/2010

Name:	ALDILA GOLF CORP.
Street Address:	14145 DANIELSON STREET, SUITE B
City:	POWAY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14605939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Fax Number:	(619)230-1194
Correspondence will be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	619-230-1144
Email:	docket@eastmanmccartney.com
Correspondent Name:	EASTMAN & MCCARTNEY LLP
Address Line 1:	401 WEST A STREET, SUITE 1785
Address Line 4:	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1650-9A05-DIV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY L. EASTMAN, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Gary L. Eastman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=1650-PA05-DIV1_Assign2#page1.tif source=1650-PA05-DIV1_Assign2#page2.tif source=1650-PA05-DIV1_Assign2#page3.tif source=1650-PA05-DIV1_Assign2#page4.tif source=1650-PA05-DIV1_Assign2#page5.tif

source=1650-PA05-DIV1_Assign2#page6.tif
source=1650-PA05-DIV1_Assign2#page7.tif
source=1650-PA05-DIV1_Assign2#page8.tif

	PTO/A14/96 (08-12)
name Alternational and the second	Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0861-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 19	8. no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
	STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
Applicant/Patent Owner: ALDILA GOL	r UORF. 0.01/02/0045
Application No./Patent No.: 14/003,93	9 Filed/Issue Date: 01/26/2015
Titled: HIGH STRAIGHTNESS ARE	OW AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE
ALDILA GOLF CORP.	a CORPORATION
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the patent application/pat	ent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
1. 📝 The assignee of the entire right,	title, and interest.
2. An assignee of less than the ent	ire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):
	its ownership interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners
holding the balance of the intere	st must be submitted to account for 100% of the ownership interest.
There are unspecified perceir right, title and interest are:	tages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire
Additional Statement(s) by th right, title, and interest.	e owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire
3. The assignee of an undivided in The other parties, including inventors, w	terest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). ho together own the entire right, title, and interest are:
Additional Statement(s) by the right, title, and interest.	owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire
 Le recipient, via a court procee complete transfer of ownership interest 	ding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3	above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose <u>one</u> of options A or B below):
	r(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in ademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy

B. 🗹 A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:

	the opcoment w	vas recorded in me	ormed otates r aterit i	and magemark conce at	
	Reel 025402	, Frame_0766	, or for which	a copy thereof is attached.	
o Erom:	MIRAMAR ST	RATEGIC VENT	URES, LLC To:	ALDILA GOLF CORP.	

Reel 026299 , Frame 0642 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFH 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFH 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 041782 FRAME: 0992

PTO/AIA/96 (06-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Linder th	s Paperwork Reductio	n Act of 1995, no persons are re	equired to respond to a collection of information unless is displays a valid OMB control numb
		STATEMEN	<u>VT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)</u>
3. From:			
	The docume	ent was recorded in the L	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
4. From:			
	The docume	ent was recorded in the U	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
5. From:			To:
			Inited States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
6. From:		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	To:
			Inited States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Ad	ditional documen	ts in the chain of title are	listed on a supplemental sheet(s).
🔽 As re assig	equired by 37 CFI	R 3.73(c)(1)(i), the docum currently is being, submitt	entary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the ed for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
			e original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersig	ned (whose title	is supplied below) is auth	orized to act on behalf of the assignee.
/Gary L. I	Eastman/		3/29/2017
Signature			Date
ø	Eastman,	Esq.	41005
Printed or Ty	ned Name		Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

)

))))

In Re: Martin Connolly Serial No.: 14/605,939 Filed: 01/26/2015 Client No.: 1650-PA05-DIV1 Title: High Straightness Arrow and Method of Manufacture

Group Art Unit: 1743

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR PTO/SB/96 STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)

This sheet explains how the document listed in the enclosed PTO/AIA/96 Statement Under 37 CFR 3.73(c), is in the chain of title from the inventors to the assignee.

In the enclosed PTO/SB/96 Statement Under 37 CFR 3.73(c), item B lists two documents that is are 1) an assignment from the inventor to the assignee Miramar Strategic Ventures, LLC, recorded in the USPTO at reel 025402, frame 0766 (the "assignment 1"), and 2) an assignment from Miramar Strategic Ventures, LLC, to the assignee, recorded in the USPTO at reel 026299, frame 0642 (the "assignment 2"). These assignments are in the chain of title from the inventors to the assignee, because: these assignments are of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No, 61/413,983 filed 11/16/2010: and the assignment 1 was executed 11/29/2010, and assignment 2 was executed 12/29/2010; and this application is a Utility Patent which Claims Priority from Utility Patent Application 13/298,287 filed on 11/16/2011 which claims priority from the Provisional Application. Therefore, the assignment is in the chain of title from the inventors to the assignee.

PATENT REEL: 041782 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS made as of the 29 day of December 2010, by Miramar Strategic Ventures, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), to Aldila Golf Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignce and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 29, 2010 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignce and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation the patents and pending patent applications of Assignor used in the Business (as that term is defined in the Agreement). Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order more effectively to assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assigner's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patents and patent applications used in the Business, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

[Continued on Next Page]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

Assignor:

Miramar Strategic Ventures, LLC A California limited liability company

By: 6..... Name: Manager Fres. Sourcelly Title: Manager Fres. Sourcelly [Signatures must be notarized]

RATENT REEL: 041782 PRAME: 0996

Assignment of PAtents

STATE OF CALIFORNIA))ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On <u>12-29-2010</u> before me, <u>SHEERIEN NA2ARI-ARNO</u>, notary public, personally appeared <u>MARTINT. CONNOUN</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hes/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

UN AQUI BING [SEAL] Signature

BHEEREN RAZANI-ARMO Commission & 1884400 Notary Public - California **\$45 Okego County** Explorer May 28, 2014

REEL: 041782 FRAME: 0997

SCHEDULE A

Registered Patents

Patent U.S. or Canadian Registration No. Registration Date

Pending Patent Applications See attached list.

> **PATENT** REEL: 041782 FRAME: 0998⁻

MIRAMAR STRATEGIC VENTURES, LLC Status of IP Issue with Gary L. Eastman, APLC

November 30, 2010

PATENTS

TAB#	IIILE	DOCKET NO.	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.	SULVIS
ö	WIDE-BODY ARROW HAVING TAPERED TAIL	1482-PPA01	1/20/2007	9038109	Converted to 12/009,330 on 01/16/2008, Expired 01/20/2008
ŵ	WIDE-BODY ARROW	1482-PA01	1/20/2009	12/009,330	Abandoned on 1/16/2008
20	WIDE-BODY ARROW HAVING TAPERED TAIL	1482-PA01A	11/10/2010	12/943,870	Re-Illed PA01; Pending,
S	ARCHERY ARROW HAVING IMPROVED FLIGHT CHARACTERISTICS	1482-PPA02	11/29/2010	61/417,726	Pending
N	DEEP PENETRATION ARROW	1482-PPA04	9/23/2010	61/385,824	Pending
23	HIGH STRAUGHTNESS ARROW AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	1482-PPA05	11/16/2010	61/413,583	Pending
24	ASSIGNMENT OF ALL PATENTS TO MSV, LLC				Pecorded with Patent Office

4 01 5

TNATA

RECORDED: 03/29/2017

PATENT REEL: 041782 FRAME: 0999